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UIC Barcelona Students

Enrolled students
Bachelor’s Degree

Postgraduate Degree

Doctoral Degree

Master’s Degree

Postgraduate Diploma
Continuing Education

Specialisation Courses

Summer Courses

Seminars, workshops, talks
Exams and Tests
Conferences
Origin of new students (1st year) in bachelor's degrees
Barcelona
Rest of Catalonia
Rest of Spain
Europe
European Union
Rest of the world
Students with disabilities
Student-faculty staff ratio
Undergraduate and graduate students
Faculty staff
Student-computer ratio
Undergraduate and graduate students
Computers

uLC

barcelona

9,076
4,573

1,616
388
813
415

2,566

1,440

1,126
225
96
1,106
808
89

41

32

82
54

22
9,64
6,189
642
15,05

6,189
411
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Mobility students

Inbound Exchange students?

Erasmus

Bilateral Agreement Students

Visiting Students

SICUE Students

Double Degree Mobility Programme, PMDT + PCDT
Other mobility Programmes

UIC Barcelona International outlook

Percentage of international undergraduate and postgrad students
International undergraduate and postgrad students
Undergraduate and Postgraduate students

Percentage of international faculty staff
International faculty staff
Faculty Staff

Nationalities of undergraduate and postgrad students

Total International faculty staff nationalities

Facilities

Classrooms
Students per classroom

Classrooms, without capacities Barcelona Barcelona Campus
Campus. Campus. Delta  Sant Cugat
Alpha & Beta & Gamma

Shared Classrooms 28 8 45

IT Classrooms 5 4

Drawing Classrooms

Advanced Simulation Centres
Simulation Laboratories
Hospitalisation Rooms
Specialisation Rooms
Primary Unit Rooms
Multi-purpose Rooms
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Dentistry Clinics
Radio Studios 2
Physiotherapy Gyms 5

Laboratories 1

-

Anatomy Laboratories

Practical skills workshop

W

Dentistry Laboratories
Osteotheque laboratories 1
Bioengineering Laboratories 2

Biomedical Laboratory

Prot & Electronics

Biomedical Sciences Laboratory
Microscope Rooms

N = aa

Dissection Laboratories

Physiotherapy Laboratories 1

1 Mobility programs students.

392

191
115
22

50

30.13 %
1,865
6,189

14.33 %
92
642

106
31

30-80

Total
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Biomedical Practice Laboratories 3 3
Laboratories for practicums L8 1 1
Psychology Laboratories 1 1
Dentistry Research Laboratories 1 1
Simulation Laboratories 2 2
TV Studios 1 1
Auditoriums 3 1 1
Activity rooms 3

Audiovisual HD Equipment Rooms 4

5

3

4

Dentistry Consultation Rooms 2 2
Boardrooms 5
Audiovisual Post-editing Rooms 5
2

2
5
Teacher’s Rooms 2
Meeting Rooms 6
Tutorial classrooms 4
Law Courtrooms 1 1

Seminar Rooms 5 10 15

Modelling Workshops 1 1

Surface

In square meters
Covered area Sant Cugat Campus 21,868.00

Covered area Barcelona Campus 30,628.56
Delta and Gamma Buildings 5,952.87
—Constructed 5,282.21
—Developed 670.66
Alpha and Beta Buildings 24,675.69
—Constructed 19,847.16
—Developed 4,828.53

Computers
Computers for students use 411

Campus Barcelona 138
Desktop 98
Laptops 40

Campus Sant Cugat 273
Desktop 150
Laptops 123

Graduate employment rate and employment
relationship
Employability rate of bachelor’s degree students 93.75 %

Graduates who finished their studies in the 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 academic year
(2015-2016 and 2016-2017 only for Medicine). Official data 8™ edition from AQU.

Employed faculty staff 642
Full time 44
Exclusive commitment 265
Part time 333
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Gender distribution

Administration and services staff 483
Ratio 3.78
Women 382
Men 101
Female ratio 79.09 %
Male ratio 20.91 %
Faculty staff 642
Ratio 1.03
Women 327
Men 315
Female ratio 50.93 %
Male ratio 49.07 %
Enrolled undergraduate and postgraduate UIC Barcelona students
Ratio 1.93
Female in undergraduate degrees 3,040
Female in postgraduate degrees 1,040
Male in undergraduate degrees 1,533
Male in postgraduate degrees 576
Ratio of female undergraduate and postgraduate students 65.93 %
Ratio of male undergraduate and postgraduate students 34.07 %
Agreements
Work placement agreements 5,197
Including 459 new work placement agreements in this academic year.
Mobility agreements 451
Erasmus 203
Bilateral 144
Memorandum of understanding 41
Double Degree Mobility Programme, PMDT + PCDT 44
Summer Course 3
Exchange System between University Centres in Spain, SICUE 16
Scholarship
Total scholarship amount for official bachelor's
and master's degrees 3,330,469.52 €

Scholarship awarded by the Ministry of Education are included.
Total number of students receiving scholarship for official bachelor's

and master's degrees 1,082
A total of 1,113 applications were submitted.

Alumni

Number of alumni 28,943
Bachelor's degree, bachelor's degree and diploma 14,622
UIC Barcelona-specific degrees 279
Official master’s degree 4,031
UIC Barcelona-specific master's degree 2,366
Doctorate 555
Graduate 7,090
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Research

Number of active research projects

Competitive Assets
Accumulated Amounts
Non-competitive
Accumulated Amounts
Number of business chairs
Settled Amounts
Number of classrooms
Settled Amounts

147

73
6,151,490.06 €
54
1,452,013.24 €
15

502,600 €

5

100,312.50 €

Number of contracted research projects for academic year 23-24 48

Competitive Assets
Contracted Amounts

Non-competitive Assets
Contracted Amounts

Industrial Doctorates
Research Groups
New patents

Talent Attraction Number of Grants
Ramoén y Cajal, RYC
Juan de la Cierva, RYC
Training of researchers, Fl

Training of research staff, FPI
Training of teaching staff, FPU
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Research articles in indexed scientific journals

Web of science (113 of which are quartile 1)
JCR-SCIE Science Citation Index Expanded
JCR-SSCI Social Sciences Citation Index
A&HCI Arts & Humanities Citation Index
ESCI Emerging Sources Citation Index

Scopus

Carhus plus +2018

European Reference Index For Humanities, ERIH
Information Matrix for Journal Analysis, MIAR
DIALNET

Financial Information

Tuition and academic fees
2022-2023 academic year

Studies

Official qualifications
Bachelor’s degrees
Official master’s degrees
PhD Programmes

34
2,826,234.30 €
14

522,619 €

3

24

4

Contracted Amounts
€488,700.00
€67,000.00
€138,276.00

€447,032.00
€84,254.75

294

233
182
23
3
25

38
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55,953,166 € (55,9 M)

38

16
18
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