Universitat Internacional de Catalunya **Statistical Data and Rankings Office**



Data from the 2023-2024 academic year

Last updated: 04/09/2024

Index

UIC Barcelona Students	1
Mobility Students	2
UIC Barcelona International outlook	2
Facilities	2
Graduate employment rate	
and employment relationship	3
Gender distribution	4
Agreements	4
Grants	4
Alumni	5
Research	5
Financial Information	5
Studies	6

UIC Barcelona Students

Enrolled students	9,076
Bachelor's Degree	4,573
Postgraduate Degree Doctoral Degree Master's Degree Postgraduate Diploma	1,616 388 813 415
Continuing Education	2,566
Specialisation Courses Summer Courses Seminars, workshops, talks	1,440 0 1,126
Exams and Tests	225
Conferences	96
Origin of new students (1st year) in bachelor's degrees Barcelona Rest of Catalonia Rest of Spain Europe European Union Rest of the world	1,106 808 89 41 32 82 54
Students with disabilities	22
Student-faculty staff ratio Undergraduate and graduate students Faculty staff Student-computer ratio	9,64 6,189 642 15,05
Undergraduate and graduate students Computers	6,189 411



Mobility students

Inbound Exchange students ¹	392
Erasmus	191
Bilateral Agreement Students	115
Visiting Students	22
SICUE Students	7
Double Degree Mobility Programme, PMDT + PCDT	50
Other mobility Programmes	7

UIC Barcelona International outlook

Percentage of international undergraduate and postgrad students	30.13 %
International undergraduate and postgrad students	1,865
Undergraduate and Postgraduate students	6,189
Percentage of international faculty staff	14.33 %
International faculty staff	92
Faculty Staff	642
Nationalities of undergraduate and postgrad students	106
Total International faculty staff nationalities	31

Facilities

Classrooms

Students per classroom

30-80

Classrooms, without capacities	Barcelona Campus. Alpha & Beta	Barcelona Campus. Delta & Gamma	Campus Sant Cugat	Total
Shared Classrooms	28	8	45	81
IT Classrooms	5		4	9
Drawing Classrooms	5			5
Advanced Simulation Centres Simulation Laboratories Hospitalisation Rooms Specialisation Rooms Primary Unit Rooms Multi-purpose Rooms			1 1 2 2 2 2 3	1 1 2 2 2 2 3
Dentistry Clinics			6	6
Radio Studios	2			2
Physiotherapy Gyms			5	5
Laboratories		1		1
Anatomy Laboratories			1	1
Practical skills workshop			3	3
Dentistry Laboratories			4	4
Osteotheque laboratories			1	1
Bioengineering Laboratories			2	2
Biomedical Laboratory Prot & Electronics Biomedical Sciences Laboratory Microscope Rooms			1 1 1	1 1 1
Dissection Laboratories			2	2
Physiotherapy Laboratories			1	1

¹ Mobility programs students.

2



Biomedical Practice Laboratories			3	3
Laboratories for practicums L8			1	1
Psychology Laboratories			1	1
Dentistry Research Laboratories			1	1
Simulation Laboratories			2	2
TV Studios	1			1
Auditoriums	3	1	1	5
Activity rooms			3	3
Audiovisual HD Equipment Rooms	4			4
Dentistry Consultation Rooms			2	2
Boardrooms	2		3	5
Audiovisual Post-editing Rooms	5			5
Teacher's Rooms	2			2
Meeting Rooms	6	1	6	13
Tutorial classrooms	4			4
Law Courtrooms	1			1
Seminar Rooms	5		10	15
Modelling Workshops	1			1

Surface

In square meters

Covered area Sant Cugat Campus	21,868.00
Covered area Barcelona Campus	30,628.56
Delta and Gamma Buildings	5,952.87
—Constructed	5,282.21
—Developed	670.66
Alpha and Beta Buildings	24,675.69
—Constructed	19,847.16
—Developed	4,828.53
Computers	
Computers for students use	411
Campus Barcelona	138
Desktop	98
Laptops	40
Campus Sant Cugat	273
Desktop	150
Laptops	123

Graduate employment rate and employment relationship

Employability rate of bachelor's degree students	93.75 %
Graduates who finished their studies in the 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 academic year (2015-2016 and 2016-2017 only for Medicine). Official data 8 th edition from AQU.	
Employed faculty staff	642
Full time	44
Exclusive commitment	265
Part time	333



Gender distribution

Administration and services staff	483
Ratio	3.78
Women Men	382 101
Female ratio	79.09 %
Male ratio	20.91 %
Faculty staff	642
Ratio	1.03
Women Men	327 315
Female ratio	50.93 %
Male ratio	49.07 %
Enrolled undergraduate and postgraduate UIC Barcelona stud	lents
Ratio	1.93
Female in undergraduate degrees Female in postgraduate degrees Male in undergraduate degrees Male in postgraduate degrees	3,040 1,040 1,533 576
Ratio of female undergraduate and postgraduate students	65.93 %
Ratio of male undergraduate and postgraduate students	34.07 %

Agreements

Work placement agreements Including 459 new work placement agreements in this academic year.	5,197
Mobility agreements	451
Erasmus	203
Bilateral	144
Memorandum of understanding	41
Double Degree Mobility Programme, PMDT + PCDT	44
Summer Course	3
Exchange System between University Centres in Spain, SICUE	16

Scholarship

Total scholarship amount for official bachelor's and master's degrees

3,330,469.52 €

Scholarship awarded by the Ministry of Education are included.

Total number of students receiving scholarship for official bachelor's and master's degrees 1,082

A total of 1,113 applications were submitted.

Alumni

Number of alumni	28,943
Bachelor's degree, bachelor's degree and diploma	14,622
UIC Barcelona-specific degrees	279
Official master's degree	4,031
UIC Barcelona-specific master's degree	2,366
Doctorate	555
Graduate	7,090



Research

1 (C3Caron		
Number of active research pr	ojects	147
Competitive Assets		73
Accumulated Amounts		6,151,490.06 €
Non-competitive		54
Accumulated Amounts		1,452,013.24 €
Number of business chairs		15
Settled Amounts		502,600 €
Number of classrooms		5
Settled Amounts		100,312.50 €
Number of contracted research	ch projects for acad	emic year 23-24 48
Competitive Assets		34
Contracted Amounts		2,826,234.30 €
Non-competitive Assets		14
Contracted Amounts		522,619 €
Industrial Doctorates		3
Research Groups		24
New patents		4
Talent Attraction	Number of Grants	Contracted Amounts
Ramón y Cajal, RYC	2	€488,700.00
Juan de la Cierva, RYC	1	€67,000.00
Training of researchers, FI	2	€138,276.00
Training of research staff, FPI	4	€447,032.00
Training of teaching staff, FPU	1	€84,254.75
Research articles in indexed	scientific journals	294
Web of science (113 of which a	re quartile 1)	233
JCR-SCIE Science Citation	Index Expanded	182
JCR-SSCI Social Sciences (Citation Index	23
A&HCI Arts & Humanities Ci		3
ESCI Emerging Sources Cita	ation Index	25
Scopus		38
Carhus plus +2018		9
European Reference Index For	Humanities, ERIH	5
Information Matrix for Journal A	nalysis, MIAR	4
DIALNET		5

Financial Information

Tuition and academic fees	55,953,166 € (55,9 M)
2022-2023 academic year	

Studies

Official qualifications	38
Bachelor's degrees	16
Official master's degrees	18
PhD Programmes	4